

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No. 4979 of 2021

Ravishankar Sahu **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & others

17.09.2021	Mr. Ravishankar Sahu, petitioner in person. Mr. Jitendra Pali, Dy. A.G. for State. State counsel would accept notice on behalf of respondents 1 & 2. Let notice be issued to respondents 3 to 6 on payment of PF as per rules and the matter be listed immediately after the reply of respondents is received. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE

Khatai