



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4979 of 2021

RAVISHANKAR SAHU **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

05/12/2025	Mr. Ravishankar Sahu, petitioner in person. Ms. Shailja Shukla, Dy. G. A. for the State. Mr. Shashwat Yachuri, learned counsel for respondents No. 3 to 6. This petition has been filed in the year 2021 and reply on behalf of respondents has not been filed. Let this case be listed on 30th January, 2026 enabling learned counsel for respondents to file reply, failing which respondent No.3 shall appear before this Court through VC at 2.30 pm. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Parul	