



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4979 of 2021

RAVISHANKAR SAHU **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

30/01/2026	Mr. Ravishankar Sahu, petitioner-in-person. Mr. Abhishek Sinha, learned Senior counsel assisted by Mr. Ghanshyam Patel and Ms. Shailja Shukla, G. A. for the respective respondents. Reply on behalf of the respective respondents have been filed. Petitioner-in-person prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file rejoinder. As prayed, list the matter on 16th April, 2026. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
-------------------	---

Deepti Jha